No.

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

BANK OF AMERICA CORP., BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,
COUNTRYWIDE FINANCIAL CORP., COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS,
COUNTRYWIDE BANK, FSB, WELLS FARGO & C0., WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.,

Applicants,
V.
CITY OF MIAMI,

Respondent.

On Application for Stay

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I am a member of the Bar of this Court, and I hereby certify pursuant to

Supreme Court Rules 22.2, 29.3, and 29.5 that I have, this 17th day of October,

2019, served one copy of the Application for a Stay of Mandate Pending the Filing

and Disposition of a Petition for a Writ of Certiorari upon each party separately

represented in this proceeding by causing them to be deposited with the United

States Postal Service, with first-class postage prepaid, addressed to counsel of

record at the addresses listed below:

Steve W. Berman

Hagens Berman Sobol Shapiro, LLP
1301 2nd Ave Ste 2000

Seattle, WA 98101

206-623-7292

steve@hbsslaw.com



Robert S. Peck

Center for Constitutional Litigation, PC
50 Riverside Blvd Ste 12a

New York, NY 10069
robert.peck@cclfirm.com

Elaine T. Byszewski

Lee M. Gordon

Hagens Berman Sobol Shapiro, LLP
301 N Lake Ave Ste 203

Pasadena, CA 91101

213-330-7150

elaine@hbsslaw.com

Erwin Chemerinsky

University of California, Berkeley
215 Boalt Hall

Berkeley, CA 94720-7200
510-642-6483
echemerinsky@law.berkeley.edu

Lance Harke

Harke Law, LLP

9969 NE 2nd Ave
Miami, FL 33138
305-536-8220
lharke@harkeclasby.com

Joel Liberson

Howard Liberson

Trial & Appellate Resources, PC
400 Continental Blvd 6th F1

El Segundo, CA 90245
310-426-2361
Jjoel@taresources.com

Victoria Mendez

Office of the Miami City Attorney
444 SW 2nd Ave Ste 945

Miami, FL 33130

305-416-1800

Counsel of Record for Respondent



I further certify that, pursuant to Supreme Court Rules 29.3 and 29.7, I have
caused electronic copies of the Application to be served on the parties at the email
addresses listed above and submitted to the Court’s electronic filing system.

I further certify that all persons required to be served have been served.
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“William M. Jay
Goodwin Procter LLP
901 New York Ave., N.'W.
Washington, D.C. 20001
wjay@goodwinlaw.com
(202) 346-4000

October 17, 2019



